
 

CAMROSE & AREA – 2025 9U ROOKIE LEAGUE SCHEDULE 

Team Team Contacts Email Phone # 

Camrose Reds Spencer Zimmer spencerzimmer@hotmail.ca 780-608-0248 

Camrose Angels Cassie Dey cassandra.dey@gmail.com 780-781-5457 

Camrose Royals Steve Ofrim c_alc@icloud.com  780-608-5513 

New Norway Craig Isaac 
Stacey Lees 

 
daffodil_chick@yahoo.com  

780-878-4263 
780-312-9110 

Bashaw Bandits Kerri McNalley 
Janine England 

kerri.mcnalley@gmail.com  
my_magic_feet@hotmail.com 

780-781-2507 
780-307-5462 

Round Hill Black Vada Lindstrand vplinds@gmail.com 780-781-5745 

Round Hill White Jessica Roblin jessicanorheim@yahoo.ca 780-781-2934 

Bawlf Mark Gjesdal markgjesdal@gmail.com  780-678-6118 

 
For the 9U Rookie Division Gameplay Rules and Guiding Principles click the link. 
 
League Game Information: 

- Game Days: Mondays – Thursdays (1 game/week per team)  
- Game Time Start: 6:30pm – 7:45pm (ensure teams are arriving appr. 30min early to get in a good warmup). Games 

consist of a minimum of 4 innings. No new innings starting after 7:45pm. Started innings should be completed to 
ensure equal at bats & defensive outings. 

- Season Start: Games Starting the week of May 4th & Season Ending: June 27th (weather permitting)  
- Player Equipment Required: Helmet, Baseball Glove, Running Shoes or Cleats, Protective Cup (Male and female), Bat 

 
Game Diamond Setup: 

- Home team to set up, take down and clean up diamond. 
- Bases placed at 55’. 
- Home team to supply 3 game balls. 
- Head coaches and Umpires should discuss ground rules prior to any games and mutually agree on how any special 

situations will be handled (ex: standing water in the field, players arriving late, reminder of infielder and outfielder 
placement, etc.). 

- Pitching will be from approximately 38’ whether a coach pitches or pitching machine is used. Ensure whatever your 
team uses it is consistent. 

- An area for the on-deck batter should also be designated away from the bench, with only the on-deck batter 
allowed 

 
Poor Weather/Cancelling a Practice/Game: 

- Coaches from each team will be responsible for contacting each other and deciding if a practice/game is going to 
be cancelled due to poor weather or diamond playability. With starting at 6:30pm it is preferred that coaches try to 
decide by 5:00pm but this is not always possible. Thunder/lightning = cancel. 

- For Camrose teams cancelling games, ensure you contact (phone, text or email) the CMBA Scheduling Director. 
 
***All Camrose Home Games will be played on the Charlie Killam School Diamond 
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Time Away Home

Round Hill White vs Bashaw Bandits

Round Hill Black vs Bawlf

Tuesday 6-May-25 Camrose Royals vs Camrose Reds

Wednesday 7-May-25 New Norway vs Camrose Angels

Week 1

Date

Monday 5-May-25
6:30pm - 
7:45pm

Time Away Home

Monday 12-May-25 Camrose Reds vs Bawlf

Tuesday 13-May-25 Round Hill Black vs New Norway

Wednesday 14-May-25 Bashaw Bandits vs Camrose Angels

Thursday 15-May-25 Round Hill White vs Camrose Royals

6:30pm - 
7:45pm

Week 2

Date

Time Away Home

Camrose Royals vs Bashaw Bandits

Camrose Reds vs Round Hill Black

Camrose Angels vs Bawlf

Wednesday 21-May-25 New Norway vs Round Hill White

Monday 19-May-256:30pm - 
7:45pm

Week 3

Date

Time Away Home

Monday 26-May-25 Camrose Royals vs Round Hill Black

Bashaw Bandits vs New Norway

Bawlf vs Round Hill White

Thursday 29-May-25 Camrose Angels vs Camrose Reds

Wednesday 28-May-25
6:30pm - 
7:45pm

Week 4

Date
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Time Away Home

Monday 2-Jun-25 New Norway vs Bawlf

Tuesday 3-Jun-25 Bashaw Bandits vs Camrose Reds

Camrose Angels vs Camrose Royals

Round Hill White vs Round Hill Black

Time Away Home

Monday 9-Jun-25 Bawlf vs Bashaw Bandits

Tuesday 10-Jun-25 Camrose Royals vs New Norway

Wednesday 11-Jun-25 Round Hill Black vs Camrose Angels

Thursday 12-Jun-25 Round Hill White vs Camrose Reds

Time Away Home

Monday 16-Jun-25 Bashaw Bandits vs Round Hill Black

Tuesday 17-Jun-25 Camrose Reds vs New Norway

Bawlf vs Camrose Royals

Camrose Angels vs Round Hill White

Time Away Home

Camrose Angels vs Bashaw Bandits

Camrose Reds vs Bawlf

Wednesday 25-Jun-25 Round Hill White vs Round Hill Black

Thursday 26-Jun-25 Camrose Royals vs Camrose Reds

Week 5

Date

Week 6

Date

Week 7

Date

Wednesday 4-Jun-25

6:30pm - 
7:45pm

6:30pm - 
7:45pm

6:30pm - 
7:45pm

Wednesday 18-Jun-25

6:30pm - 
7:45pm

Monday 23-Jun-25

Week 8

Date


